Moved Cr Kristin Bishop, seconded Cr Michael Disbury: 

That Council: 

1. Awards Panel Contract 2024.29 for Specialist Planning and Engineering 
Review Panel to the eight listed suppliers under their schedule of rates, with 
an estimated collective spend of $1,500,000 (one million, five hundred 
thousand dollars) including GST for the contract period of three years, with 
two 12-month options to extend. 

2. Receives a report at a future meeting should the options to extend be 
sought. 

3. Delegates authority to the Chief Executive Officer to execute the formal

[...]

To award Contract No 2024.34 McCormack Park Stage 2 Construction to Native Space 
Pty Ltd. 

Motion 

Moved Cr Paddy Keys-Macpherson, seconded Cr Diana Grima: 

That Council: 

1. Awards Contract 2024.34 for McCormack Park Stage 2 Construction to 
Native Space Pty Ltd at final lump sum cost for $2,258,591.81 (two million, 
two hundred and fifty-eight thousand, five hundred and ninety-one dollars 
and eighty-one cents) including GST for the contract period of eight months 
with one year of defects liability period after practical completion of the 
project. 

2. Delegates authority to the Chief Executive Officer to execute the formal